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SUPERIOR COURT CLERK .
THURSTON COUNTY. WASH -

c.

- IvomEE SUPERTOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
| }3 I AND POR THE COUNTY OF THURSTON

PACIFICORP, a Maxne corporatlon
doing. bu51ness as PACIFIC POWER
& LIGHT COMPANY qualified to do
busmness in Washlngton, o
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DEPARTMENT OF " REVBNUE OF THE
STATE OF; WASHINGTON} CLARK COUNTYr
WASHINGTON‘ COWEITZnCOUNTY
WASHINGTOVﬁ(GRAYS HARBOR COUNTYp
‘ WASHINGTON“ KLICKITAT COUNTY..
WASHINGTON,- LEWIS:- COUNTY " ,WASHING-
' TON; . SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON.
o THURSTON COUNTY, WASHINGTOV. '
t Q.and YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON,

QI. o

- .

. Defendants:

vl ;
i L

Vv\.&v\.’vvuvwvvvwvvvvv‘/v

, Departmen* of Revenue of’the State of Washlngton,
' Clark County,- washington;
Cowlitz County, Wash:.ngton, :
‘Grays: Harbor County, Washlngton,
Klickitat County; Washlngton. ‘
nLewxs COuntyw Washlngton,ﬁ ‘
Skamania:- County, Washington; .,
. Thurston County, Washington; and.
.rYaklma County, Washlngton.
‘ A lawsult has been started agalnst you in the above—
" entitled: Court’ by ‘the above named plaintiff. Plaintiff's
claim is stated in the written complaint, a copy of which is
-g‘served upon you w1th this summons .
, : In order to defend agalnst this lawsult, you must rebpond.:
' to the, complalnt by statlng your defense in writing, and serve.

. SUMMONS - l. . ) “ ) RC;’IS\erG‘d ;:3 ‘
e Indexed, vir S LW OFFICES OF ‘
‘ — LUNDGAARD & AITKEN
direct .S 2400 BRISTOL COURT SW.
Filmed SUTE 8
Y Weied OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON 98502
wiane TELEPHONE 943-8440
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- the :day of' servacef(or 1f served: upon you: out of’the State of -
*Washlngton, then: within: smxty'(GO) days: after. serv1ce0,‘or a

. default’ 3udgment~may be ‘entered agalnst you without notice. A
“asks for’ because you have: not responded- IE you sexve’'a notlce‘ :

+Of appearance on:the. unders;gned attorney, you are entltled to
"“notlce before a default Judgment may' be entered-_‘ :

. ‘service ‘of the.demand, the plalntlff must file this lawsuit with
" the 'Court,. or the servmce on you of this summons and complalnt

may '’ be served on tlme.”

. Court C1v11 Rules cof the State of Washlngton.
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a copy upon the underSLgned attorney for the plalntlff Wlthlnﬁul
twenty (20) days: aftex:the service of  this. SUMMOnNS., excludlnq

default, }udgment‘ls one where plalntlff 1s entitled to. what he"

5}” You. may demand that the plalntlff file thls lawsumt with
the Court.. If you. doiso, the demand must :be,'in writing and must
be’ served; upon the plaintiff. . Within fourteen (14) days after’

D

will be vold s g
i If you . wrsh to seek the advice of an attorney in this matter,
you should do'so promptly so that your wrltten response, ot any

. Thls Summons is 1ssued pursuant to Rule 470f the Superlor :

DATED th:Ls 27th day- of June, 1985.

for Rdbert. E. Lundgaard, Attorney
for Plaintiff

il
-

LUNDGAARD & AITKEN
2400 BRISTOL COURT SW.
SUITE B
OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON 98502
TELEPHONE 943-8440
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T?PACIFTCORP a Maine’
. corporation: doing bus;ness ‘as

. Washlnqton,

 COUNTY'. WASHINGTON;;:® COWLITZs
COUNTY, WASHINGTON:: 'GRAYS.
. HARBOR, COUNTY., WASHINGTON“,, :
KLICKITAT; COUNTY; WASHINGTON

" SKAMANIA COUNTY; WASHINGION;
- THURSTON 'COUNTY WASHINGTON

i R e
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SUPERIOR couar or WASHING'I'ON FOR' THURSTON COUNGPERIOR COURT CLERK

33 ~ [THURSTON. COUNTY. WASK -

Pacific.Power & Light: Company,
qual;fled to ‘do- bus;ness in

o, 85,2 0024200

COMPLAINT FOR REFUND:
OF PROPERTY TAXES
. PAID UNDER PROTEST .

P..,'Iaintiff;;:'.. "

DEPARTMENT ‘OF* REVENUE OF THE
STATE: OF: WASHINGTON' CLARK "
LEWIS: COUNTY WASHINGTON*

and YAKIMA. COUNTY WASEINGION;

Defendants

s 4 :
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Paczf;Corp, dba Pac1f1c Power & L;ght Company ("Plaln-

tiff") 1s a Mazne corporatlon quallfled and author;zed to do
'm,buszness in the State of Wash1ngton- Plaantlff is a*publlc
':serv1ce company whlch operates an electrlc utzl;ty system in

"Washlngton and other Western states. Defendant counties are

countles in the State of Washlngton 1n which Plaintiff owns real

| and personal property used 1n the conduct of its’ electrlc

'"utlllty bus;ness The Department of . Revenue of the State of

a0

Washzngton ("Department of Revenue ) is a department of the

government of the. State of Washzngton whlch.ls requlred annually

: to make an. assessment o£ Plaintiff's. operatlng prOperty and

1l - COMPLAINT FOR REFUND OF PROPERTYZTAEES—PAID UNDER PROTEST

STOEL, RIVES, BOLEY, PRASER & WYSE

An v
0005 W him A O acion 97204.1268

Te.aphone (503 724 1388
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r'certlfy the apportloned equallzed assessed value of such ‘

g

l;property to Defendant countles

II..

Thzs 1s an actﬂon for refund of taxes. brought pursuant

‘to the’ provzszons of Sectzon 84 68 020 of the Revised Code of

fWashlngton. Venue for th;s actlon is establ;shed pursuant to -
Sectlon 84 68 OSO of the Revzsed Code of Washlngton, Plaintiff

“1sua,publzc servace company whose operating property is located

ALy

Cin more than one’ county and is assessed as a unlt by'the

10,
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Department of Revenue A portlon cf the taxes. at issue in this

IL1~;act1on for refund was payable to and pald to Thurston County in’

1984

I11.,

"Pursuantvto-chapter 84.12 of the Revised Code of

.Washinéton"the;Department of Revenue is annuallyurequired to

“determzne the actual cash value of Plalntlff s -operating

-r\

property The Department of Revenue so determined actual cash ‘

,value Wlth respect to Pla;nt;ff S property; the taxes of which

4

‘.arevat,1ssue-1n,thls ‘action. Plalntlff does not contest such

determlnatlon of value ‘ S

After determlnang the actual cash value of Pla:ntlff s

b
-

operatrng property, the Department of Revenue is requ:red to

‘apportzon such value to theJrespectlve countres entltled

“”thereto The Department of Revenue SO, apportloned the value of -

”'Plalntlff s property, the taxes on whzch axe at issue 1n this

o

2 ~ COMPLAINT FOR REFUND OF PROPERTY TAXES PAID UNDER PROTEST

STORL, RIVES, BOLLY, FRASER & WYSE
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ctlon Plalntlff does not contest the act;on of the Department

"Hof Revenue in apportlonlng the value of Plalntlff s property.

o]

The Department of Revenue is required to determine thef‘

..\

_vequallzed assessed valuatlon of Plalntlff S operatlng property

ffln each county to which value is apportzoned by applylng to the,
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“ "3 :=’ COMPLAINT FOR REFUND OF PROPERTY TAXES PAID UNDER PROTEST .
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. l

'actual apportloned value of such property the same ratio as’ the

ratlo of assessed to actual value of the general property 1n the,~
county. . e
In accordance w1th the'dec151on of the Washlngton

»~"

Supreme Court 1n Burllngton Northern, fnc, v. Johnston, 89 wn 2d

321 572 P2d 1085 (1977); the Department of Revenue, as to
Defendant countles,‘and as to Plalntlff S property taxes whlch

are at 1ssue in th;s actzon determined an equallzatlon ratio

-for real property and an equallzatlon.ratlo for personal

’property Thereafter, the Department of Revernue applied. the

real property ratio to 1tems of property which it conszdered to

be real property and applied the personal property ratio to-

“‘l&gkﬁltems of property which it conszdered to be personal property-‘

”m

-The Department of Revenue-certlfzed the apportloned equallzed

assessed value of Plalntlff s property to the county assessor of

-
G

each Defendant county ; On the bas;s-of’such apportloned
equallzed assessed value,ﬁproperty taxes were levied aga;nst

Pla;ntlff s property ‘in each Defendant county and Plalntsz paid

'property-taxes to Defendant countles as follows:

STOEL, RIVES, BOLEY, FRASER & WYSE
Anormeys Ot Low
000 5. Wk Ave  Portigng, 97204-1208
Teephaee %7 (74 3380
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‘Countx ": Dollar Amount
clark § 331,882°

—

-~

rCoulitzt D 266,371
Grays.Harbor" 1,033,&32
.Klickitat | 'f | 42204
 Lewis "o T 1,569,684

Skamania L oo 501,547‘
“3Tnurston» : 60,931
Yaklma . : 981, 892

P
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These total amounts'of tax were pa;d in two 1nstall—_

-
B

'ments, the. flrst of whlch.was pald on or about April 30, 1984):

g
-
I

v

d the second of whlch was pald on(or about October 31, 1984.

—
N

In accordance wlth the prov;s;ons of Sect;on 84 68 020 of the

-
©

: Rev1sed Code of Wa hlngton~each 1nstallment of property tax pald

o
B

.to each county was paid. under wrltten.protest Coples»of?such :

. =
i

wrltten protests are attached to this complalnt and are incor=-

s
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v

°porated hereln by reference.
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Inlthe process of determlnzng and certzfy;ng the
vvapportloned equallzed assessed value of Plalntlff“s~real and
'rtpersonal property to each.Defendant county; the Department»of

Revenue cons;dered treated and. equallzed as personal property
1tems of Pla;ntsz s property whlch were and are real property
'wmthln the. meanlng of Sectlon 84.12. 280 of the Revised Code of
: Washington. In partlcular, -he Department of Revenue and
Defendant countzes have cons;dered ‘and treated as personal

4 - COMPLAINT FOR REFUND OF PROPER”Y TAXES PAID UNDER PROTFST

STOEL, RIVES, BOLEY, FRASER & WYSE
9005 W him A ”°"""°?.L“'c'>',.,o. 972041268
! e
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1

property certa;n 1tems of property 1nclud1ng but not limited to
property at generatlng plant fac111t1es and substatlons, both
‘“exzstlng and, under constructzon, whlch.are land .or bu;ldlngs of
an electrzc llght and power company, and therefore are real |
,property under the defzn;t:ons contalned in Sectzon 84 12 280 of
}“h”the Rev1sed Code of . Washlngton, More speclflcally, 1tems of “
'property whlch are land or buildings and were 1mproperly |

E cons;dered and equallzed as personal property'lnclude, bat are

not l;mzted to
Qidﬂ”. W1th respect to. thermal generatlng fac111t1es.
E'1yﬁ : (a) Bomler“BulldlngsLand appurtenant f;xtures,‘including'
‘iéﬁ” | ,boilers;l
‘13' ;Turblne buzldlngs and - appurtenant fixtures, including
1;‘ Hf‘turbanes and generators, "

: 15l .PT9¢1plﬁaths-and appurtenant £ixtures}:
“igg Coolingotowers and appurtenant fixtures;
‘d:17”plf‘ E"-Related substations and appurtenant flxtures-
iéy. “"Coal preparatlon facilities and appurtenant flxtures-
; Coal handllng facilities and appurtenant fzxtures and

20? ‘”Coolln? ponds. |

félf@ ) | f vreepect to hydroelectric generating facilities:
izéy S ga)“fDané andpappurtenant'fixtures, including generators
" 93 and turbines;g ‘ | J
2;;,-f (pid_Powerhouses‘and;appurtenant fixtures, including
é5;‘ .@generators and turbines;
lé;:' ey’ Reservoirs;jl

5 - COMPLAINT FOR REFUND OF PROPERTY TAXES PAID UNDER PROTEST

“Page

STOR., RIVES, BOLLY, FRASER & WYSE
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“rReiatedlsubstations; and

,.Flumes I

M' o

respect tousubstatlons.

Transformers and transformer footlngs,
-J;Fences; ‘

Circuitmbreakers;

‘Poles, and

o=

(e)'“Underground groundlng systems.
respect to constructlon work in progress-

“(ade Reactor-contaxnment bulldzngs and appurtenant‘fix-
tures,'and“
(b).”Generator-boller bulldlngs and appurtenant flxturesv

The- act;ons of the Department of Revenue and Defendant

.countxes in conszderlng and: equal;zlng -such items of real

ﬂ”property as personal property were inconsistent w*tn Sectlon

84 12 280 of the Rev;sed Code of Washlngton, were arb;trary and

'capr1c1ous, and were 1llegal

v
dInmeachrDefendant county the'equalization‘ratios‘for

real property and for:personal property vary £rom t;me to tlme.

IIn the tax year at 1ssue in this- actlon, the equalzzatzon ratao

for personal property was higher than the equal;zat;on ratzo for

.vreal property 1n all ‘Defendant countles other than.Cowlltz

"County Accordmngly, the improper and 1llegal treatment of

6 - COMPLAINT FOR REFUND OF PROPERTY TAXES PAID UNDER PROTEST

-

fcertaan of Plalntlff”s property as personal property rather than

STCEL RIVEAS BOLEY, FRASER & WYSE
nomeys of low
000 W ki Ave  Pomond o..?o,.omu:oa
4 3380

Teegnere %3




real property resulted 1n.hzgher amounts of propertyptax being .

N H

assessedyand lev:ed agalnst Plalntsz S property.
” VI,

If all real property owned by Plalntlff in Defendant
countles comprlszng generating plant fac111t1es and substatrons,“
'exlstlng and under constructlon (such property belng more:‘ <
‘partlcularly descrlbed in paragraph Iv)., had been properly

“cons1dered treated and equallzed as real property, the approxr-‘

‘mate ‘amount of tax properly’payable to each.Defendant county in

© ® a4 & o s o w»

m1984 compared w;th the amount actually paid, would have been asﬁ

e
= o

£ollows;-

Approxlmate
g Dollar Amount Dollar Amount
County : ‘ - Paid ~ Properly Payable,

: -
o

B ad

Clark, \ ¢ 321,882 s 330,788

Cpa
-

Cowlitz 266,371 281,714

[
o

- 7,Gray5~Harborl3 1,033,432 1,020,769

17 ‘KIickdtat"‘ : 42,206 41,894
18 Lewis 1,569,684 1,439,392f'
o - Skamania. " 501,547 501,069
'56““ © ‘Thurston | 60,931 59, 812
o fYaklma o 981,892 906 44i‘u
.251 > . tThe actual amount of tax; properly payable 1£ such
‘?Uhéaf property had been.properly cons;dered as real property cannot be -
‘wréé" determ;ned pr;or to the complet:on of thls refund actlon
r\zs‘ ” | WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays as follows.
26.
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STOEL, RIVES, BOLEY, FRASIR & WYSE
Angmeys Ot Low
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n"f; ~ The Court determzne that the items of property
referred to in paragraph 1V are real property.. | '

4;2; f The Court determlne-the value of &% sch property for
‘purposes of ad valorem property taxatlon, or renand thls matter o
v‘to the Department of Revenue for such\determlnatlon

3. . The Court determlne, or remand to the Department of
lRevenue for such determlnatlon, the amount of tax thCh would
Z;have been payable by Plazntxff to each,Defendant county if the
‘property referred to 1n.paragraph.IV had been conszdered and »

equallzed as real property. | |

| 4. The COurt then enter judgment in favor of Plalntlff

VGaagalnst Defendant countles in the amount of the: dlfferenoe
'between the tax—pald ‘to such counties as shown in paragraph II

ﬂ% and then‘the pProper amount of tax payable, as determlned 1n.thzs\ -

tactionm together with lawful interest thereon from the dates of hf‘

w

X )

§ - COMPLAINT FOR REFUND OF PROPERTY TAXES PAID UNDER PROTEST

STORL, RIVES BOLEY, FRASER & WYSE
Aromeys Of Low
900 S W, himn Ave  Pomicng, 97204-1268
Teleohone [503) 224.3




paymént costs.of‘suit and such other relief as the Court deems

\approprlate 7”1 |
DATED thls ;29«/ day of -, 1985.
| LUNDGAARD & ATTKEN

Attorneys for Pla ntsz
Pac1£1Corp

OF COUNSEL

LeonardvA, Glrard
Stephen H. Burger
- STOEL., RIVES.,: BOLEY,.

. FRASER & WYSE.. '
900 SW Fifth- Avenue, Su;te 2200
Portland OR'  97204-1268 !

~ Telephone:’ (503) 224-3380

9'-.COMPLAINTMFOR‘R£FPND OF PROPERTY TAXES PAID UNDER.PROTEST “

" Page
¥
STQEL 'RIVES, aomr FRASERLWYSE :

Anomeys o Low
QOOSWF-MAn Portond, 972041206 '

Teleghone (503} 224-2




e

X - T AT e ' P S——
b gyt AT g R
e e L e ot S

PAClFlC POWER & LlGHT COMPANY

- 920S.W. SD('IHAVENUE PORTLAND on:-:com?zm 1503)243-1122 . Ap-ri_l 20, 1984 :

& S e -

o S iy e St

Clark County Treasurer
'P. 0. Box 5000 L
Vancouver, HAV 98668 E : \ v  5.,"
. b - ; ‘
Enclosed’ is. checkin the amount of §165, 941.16- ‘in payment of Ei:s: inscall-'
. ment 1984 Clark‘County-proper:y ‘taxes due Aptil 30, 1984, togecher with' tax
Ws:atements. These billings are ‘based on: a: certification of wvalues made ' by,
the Departmenu of Revenue' followxng the ‘decision of ‘the :‘Washington Supreme
Court in Burlington ‘Northern, ‘Inc. v. Johnston. The Washington Department
. of Revenue has incorrectly classxfled certain real. propercy—of Pacific Power
‘& Light Company located in Clark County as personal property. As-a resulc, '
"the equalized value of property of Pacific Power &:Light Company is over—
: ta:ed.' Accordxngly, Pacific Power & Light Company‘makes this. paymenc under
- pro:est as requxred by*RCW‘Bé 68.020.

=

COARNEREARAR DA e e

Fire patrol assessmencs are not included in thxs payment as per. my Celephone
instructions from Deanna Funkhouser of the assessor's office. Please advise
me in wrxtxng as to the f;nal disposition of the fire patrol assessments.’

,ﬁ”Please con:act me if you have any questzons or note any dszezcnces.._

‘Sincefbly;

‘ Robetthc. Strong.’
' Property :Tax Supervisor.
: (503) 2&3 7069 ' )

- RGS= JLE:nf
Encl.

re: Steohen H. Burger - GP Bldg., 21st Floor.

TELECOPIER 2434774 » TWX 910-464-1554
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PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

| 920SW. SIXTH'AVENUE - - PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 +(503) 2431122 ' April 30, 1984

: Donna R. olfeff
" Cowlitz County Ireasurer
207 Fourth Avenue, North . ; C
Kelso,'wA 98626—A192 : - 2
Enclosed 15 check in che amount oﬁ $133, 201 29 in paymen: of first 1nsta11-"
‘ment 198& Cowlitz County~p:operty taxes. due Ap:il 30, 1984, togecher with'
tax statements. These billings are. based on_a certification of values 'made ° ,
by the Department of Revenue following the decision of the thhxngnon Supreme o
2Court. in. Bu:l;ﬁg;onvNorthernwilnc. v. Johnston.. The Washington Department, of 3
‘Revenue has incorrectlyfclassified” ‘certain real property of Pacxfxc Power &
- Light Company located in Cowlitz County*as personal property. As a result.
 the equal:zed 'value of property of Pacific Power & Light Company® is over—

s:a:ed. ‘Accordingly, Pacific Power & Light Company makes ‘this . paymen: under o
_procesc as requxred by RCW 84.68.020.

LB
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Please contact me if you have any questions or note any differences.f .

e

Sincerely,“

o RobertUGQ~Scrong:
Property Tax Supervisor

(503) 243-7069
- RGS: JLE nf
Encl.
re: ‘Stephen H. Burger - 6P Bldg., 2lst Floor

TELECOPIER 2434774 - TWX 910-464-15%4
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e PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

9205.W. s:xmnvsnuz - PORTLAND, onsconwzowsos)zas«uzz " april 30,1984

v

LaVerne Doubravsky

' Klickitat County Treasurer

“P. 0. Box 26 . , W ok
Goldendale, WA 98620 o R - 1 -
~Enclosed is. check. in the‘amoumt of 321,265.09 in payment o£ fzrst install-“
ment 1984 Klickitat Councy*property taxes;due Apr11‘30 1984, together wich
tax ‘statements. Theseubillings are based ona’ cer:ification.of values
made by the Department. of Revenue following the decxsion of yche washxngton
Supreme ‘Court in Burlington:Northern, Inc. v. Johnston. ' The Uashingcoa
Deparcment of Revenue nas. 1ncorrec:1y~classi£1ed certain real property of )
Pafxf1c Power & Light Company located in leckxtac County as personal property.‘
‘As. a resule, the equalized value of property: of Pacific Power & Light Company’

.S over-stated. Accordingly, Pacific Power & Light. Company makes chis,paymenc
o under protesr as required by RCW 84.68.020. - R

g
_ This payment does not include thé amounts for duplicate’ statemencs received on
West Rooseveltr Lots 1 through & Block 4, Lots 1 through 4 Block 5, and Loc .

2 Block .2 (per my conversation with Laura in the Treasurer s Office on RS
D April 11, 1984). ) ‘

'Please con:ac: me if you have any questions or note any differences.”

Sincerely,

Robert G. Strong
Property Tax Supervisor
(503) 243-7069

~RGS -JLE: nf
Encl..

re: Stephen H. Burger - G. P. Bldg., 2lst Floor

-
v

TELECOPIER 2434774 - TWX 910-464-15%4
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PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY:

020 5. W. SIXTHAVENUE » PORTLAND, OREGON.97204 - (503) 243-1122

N

April-30, 1984

&
won

Mr. Karl Kuehner .
Lewis County Treasurer .
P. 0. Box 299 =
Chehal:

'\
+

s, WA 98532-0299: . TR S,
‘Enclosed is check in- the amount of $784,842.26 in payment of first.installment .
1984 Lewis ‘County: propercy taxes due, April 30, 1934;*cogé:heq“vithAqaxﬁs:g;emehts.‘»
”Thesg;billinga;are‘based*onvaf¢ertiti;a;idnﬂo£ valpesmmadé-bifthe*Deph;cmentydf,
Revenue following the decision of the Washington Supreme Colirt in Burlimgrom .
Northerm, Inci v. Johnston. The wﬁshing;on;Depar:méﬁcfofﬂRevénﬁthas{incorrecéry‘“”
classified certain real property of:Pacific Power & ‘Light Company located:in’ |
Lewis County as personal property. As a resule, the equalized value of property . .
of Pacific Power & Light Company is over-stated. Accordingly; Pacific Power & .

»

Light Company makes this payment under protest as required by RCW 84.68.020."

lPIeasé‘concac:Vﬁe.ifﬁyou have any questions or‘noteyany'diﬁfegences.;'
'Sincerely,

" P
.

Robert G. Strong, .

. Property Tax Supervisor ..
(503) 263-7069
RGS:JLE:znf .

. _.Encl. ‘ ‘ :
© " | pe: Stephen H. Burger - GP Bldg. - 2lst Floor

TELECOPIER 2434774 - TWX 910-464.1554
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 PACIFIC. POWER &LIGHT COMPANY

920 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE « PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 »(503) 243-1122

“Wilma J. Cornwall
Skamania County Treasurer
P. O. Box 356 - |
Stevenson, WA 98648

Tt e

A - v
!

Enclosed is check in che amount of $250,785;35~ih=pajment’oﬁ“fi:sﬁgtnstal}éhx
_ment 1984, Skamania:County property taxes due April 30, 1984, together with -
cak;statements;ﬂ_Ihesg‘bﬁllings‘are-based?on“a7dezqificat£qnfofpvaﬁgesﬂgadg

by 'the Department ‘of ReVenuezfollowing‘the-decisidnﬁbffthe-Hashing;onjshﬁremeAﬁ
Court in;BuxlingtonﬁNOr:hern,‘Inc. v. Johnston. The Washington Department of
Revenue has incozrectly'classifiedAce;cain“realﬂp;opq:cygof.Pacific Power &
Light Company located in Skamania County, as personal property. As;a‘rcSulay”V,u,
tha equalized value of property of Pacific Power & Light Company is over-stated.
Accordingly, Pacific Power & Light Company makes this payment under protest as '

required by RCW 84.68.020.

Please contact me if you have any questions or note any.differén;cs..

"

Sincerely,

-
-

Rbﬁetf’GiﬂStrong
Property' Tax Supervisor
(503) 243-7069

‘RGSaJLE:nf
"Encl. ‘
rc: Stephen H. Burger — GP Building - 2lst Floor

-
7
-

TELECOPIER 2434774 » TWX 910-464-1554
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| PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

920 S W, SIXTH: AVENUE +PORTLAND, OREGON'97204 «(503) 243-1122

Mr. Harris G Hun:erum
ThurstonsCoun:y'Treasurer
Coutthouse

Olympian wn 98502 te ¥

ot
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RS At
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. P R panc g
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Enclosed—is check inwche amount of 330 &65 43 in payment o£ firsc ins:allu

" ment; 1984 Thurston County:
‘tax sta:ementsm These billings are.

made :by:'the

Supreme Court in- Burlxngcon‘Norchern, Inc. V.

lprope:ty-:axes ‘due April

30,
on a'ce:tiﬁication

1984, together thh

‘based o£ values:

Depa:tmenc ‘of jRevenue following' the decxsxon.of the Washxngton'

Johnston. ' The Washxngton

' Department of Revenue-

~has incc:tec:ly'classxbxea certain’ real property of

Pacific Power & Light Company located. in:Thurston County ‘as’ personal p:opercy.'f

' As a result, ‘the equalized:value of
is over—stated.

under protest as required by RCW 84.

A

property‘of Paczfic Power & Light Company

" Accordingly, Pacific Power &. Light Company makes this paymen:

68m020.

PTease-concact me' if you have any questions'pr'néqg any giffe:enées.

Sincerely,

Robert Gm Strong .
Property Tax Supervxsor
(503) 243-7069

. RGSr::JLE.::nf ‘
~Encl. . T

rc: Stephen H. Burger -

21st Floor

TELECOPIER 243-4774 - TWX 910-464-1554
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PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

9205.W. SIXTH! AVENUE PORTLAND OREGON 97204:~(503) 243-1122

' pril 30, 1984

Mr. Dale A. Gray .

Yakima County'T:easu:er
P. 0. Box 1408 '
Yakima, WA 98907—1608 S

Enclosed is. check in: che-amount of 3691 145 99 ‘An paymen: of firsc inscall-
ment 1984 “Yakima County-propercy'taxes due: April 30,‘198a cogether wz:h
tax statements. ‘These billings are based on & cercificacion of values
‘'made by the Department of Revenue, following ‘the decxsion‘of the’ Washington
_ Supreme Court in Bu:ll;ggon Northern. Inc. v. Johnston. The ‘Washington
GDepattment‘of Revenue - has. incor:ectly—classified ce::ain real property of
Pacific Power & Light Company located: in. Yakima County: .as.personal’ pzoperty.f‘ o
As a result, the equalized value of property of Pacific Power'& Light '
Company is ove:—stated. Accordingly; Pacific Power & Light Company makes
this paymen: under p:otesc as requxred by'RCW 8é. 68 020.

U ' x,
—

Thzs paymenc does. not 1nclude :he amounts | on scaCement numbers 171413-3&007-5_‘\
and 171&02—3&008—6 which are being cancelled (see my letter dated April 16, :

1984” copy enclosed). : . . o
Please con:act me if you have any ques:;ons o:.noce‘any‘differences,,

Sincegely;

" Robert G. Scrong
‘Properry'Tax Supervisor
(503).243—7069 SN

v . o

RGS JLE nf

" Encl. : , 2 ‘
_rcr Stephen H. Burger = G. p. Bldg., 2lst Floor

TELECOPIER 243-4774 « TWX 910-464-1594
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PACII-'ICPOWER&LIGI-!’I'COMPANY : P o 3

" 920 5.W. SIXTHAVENUE « GON9ﬂml-ﬁdM2¢Fu22

B o Bak 00 - | _ | )
Vlnco et‘ - WA 98668 . e o . . . :‘, : “-, ‘ .' :

Enclosed: is checkﬂln.the amoun: of 8165,960 78. {n, paymen: oﬁ second inscall-'
ment 1984, ‘Clark Councy~ptopetcy‘caxes due Occobe: 31, 1984, :oge:he: with'
tax statemencs.- These_ billings are ‘based on a' ' certification of values made
by the Depa::ment of Revenue Eollowing the decision.of the washington.
Supreme Court in Burlingron Northern, Inc. v. Johnston. :The Vashing:onl;'
Deparcment of Revenue has incorrectly classified cercain real. ptoper:y'of
Pacific Power & Light Company located in:Clark County as personal p:operty.f"
As a result, the equalized value of. propet:y-of Pacific Power &: Light Compahy
is overstated. Accordingly, Pacific Power & Light Company'makes chis payme ‘
under p:oces: as requz:ed by RCW‘8&.68.020. : ‘ | J;_,-

Please con"ac: me if you have any ques:xons or note‘andeifEeredcesJ

E -
S

Sincerely,‘

Roberr CmcS£:oﬁg'
" Property- Tax, Supervisor
(503) 243-7069

RGS{{LE:nf
Encl. ‘
re: Scephen H. Burger - GP Bldg. 2lst Floor

TELECOPIER 243-4774 » TWX 910-664-1594
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PACIFIC POWER & I.IGHT COMPANY

9205, W, SIXTH AVENUE -PORTLAND OREGON 97204 -(503) 243-.122

Donna R. Rolfe —
Cowlitz: County'Treasu:er\
207 Fourch Avenue, North-
Kelso. WA 98626-4192

L S -
o

Enclosed is check,in ‘the- amountlof $133,122-13J1n payment of second 1nstall—,‘
" ment 1984 ‘Cowlitz County property taxes. due October 31, 1984, togecher with ..
tax. s:atementsm | These billings ‘are based on a certxficacxon of values; made
by the Department of Revenue- following the decision of the-Washzngoon "
Supreme Court in’ ‘Burlington Northern, inc. V. Johnston. The Washingcon
Department ‘of Revenue has incorrectlyﬂclassiﬁied certain real ‘property of
Pacific Power & lighe Company located in Cowlitz County'as pérsonal property.‘
As a result, the equalized value of propearty -of Paczfic Power & Light' Company'
is oversta:ed. Accozdingly, Pacific Power & Ligh: Company makes chis payment
under protes: as tequxred by RCW 84. 68 020. P

¢P1eaSeucontact me if you havevany quescions or note”any‘differences.

'Sinoetely;

Robett G. S:rong
* Property Tax Supervisor
(503) 243-7069

RGS*JLﬁ:nf‘
Encl . “

rce Stophen H. Burger - - GP Bldg., 2lst Floorv

TELECOPIER 2434774 « TWX 910-464-1594

g
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PACIFICPOWER & LIGHTCOMPANY
9"2015.?“; SIXTH'AVENUE » PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 « (503) :243-1122 ‘

"
"

Mr. Ronald A. Strabbing

Grays Harbor County Treasurer

Box 831 . ! . - S :

Montesano, WA 98563 . X Ce T e R
Enclosed is checlk in the amount of $516, 716,08 in payment of second imstall-. =
‘ment 1984:.Grays Harbor County: property taxes due October 31, 1684, together with .-
tax statements. These billings are based on a certification of values made -
by the'Department of Revenue following tae de;isioh;6£_chéywa$hinétoﬁ” )
Supreme Court in Burlington Northern, Inc. v. Johnston. The Washington
- Department of ‘Revenue has incorrectly classified: certain real property of
Pacific Power & light Company located in Grays Harbor County as personal .
‘property. As:a result, the equalized value of propercy of Pacific Power & -
Light Company is’ overscated. Accordingly, Pacific Power & LighcuCombany'makes
‘this payment under protest ‘as required by RCW 84.68.020. e o

i

Please contact me if you have ‘any questions or note any differences.

Sincerely, i ‘ ' r

o

vﬁobé;tucm Strbngf
Property Tax Supervisor
(503) 243-7069

Rqs:Jnﬁanfs
Encl. ‘ : .
re: Stephen H. Burger, GP' Bldg., 21st Floor
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PACIF]C POWER & UGHT COMPANY
9205 W. SXTHAVENUE - PORTLAND. OREGON 97204 - (503) 2431122

el

October 3I;v

. LaVerne Doubravsky
Klickitat County Treasuzer

P. 0. Box 26 RS : . .
‘Goldendale, WA. 98620 & : :_ ' ; IR R

Enclosed is checlk in the amoun: of $20,939 IL in. paymenc of second 1nstall-
ment 1984 Klickitat County*p:operry*taxes due October 31,0 l986,,togethe ‘wzth
tax starements. These billings are based on a cercxfxcatzonuof‘values.made
'by'chenD:partﬁent of Revenue following the decisxon ‘of 'the 'Washington”
Supreme'Court in Burlington Northern, Inc. v. 'Yohaston. The Washingcon
Deparctment of Revenue has incorrectly classified cerrain real propercy'of
‘pacific Power & Light Company’ located ‘in leckicat County- as personal«ncoper:y.
As a result, the equalized value of p:opetty of Pacific, Power & Light Company
is overstated. Acco:dxngly%>Pac1££c Power & Lighc Company‘makes this’ payment
under protest as required by RCW 84.68.020. ,

)

PIeaseﬂconta:: me if you have any questions or note any differences.

Sincerely,

'Robé:c Gw‘Stroﬁg;
Property Tax Supervisor
(503)w2§3-7069'

RGS:JLE:znf:
Encl. .
rc: Stephen H. Burger - GP Bldg., 21st -

T FCNPIFR l"-d'??l. « TWX 9104441594
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PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
“920'S.W.‘5SIXWTAV§NU; « PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 vl'5_03)"243-1 122

SIS R T e e

F

Mr. Karl Kuehnex:

Lewis: County Treasurer o

P. 0. Box 209 ¢ . .~ | R
Chehalis, WA - 98532—0299&7,‘g: . g - S N

W . i " ) ) '

Enclosed’ is check ins the amount of .$784,842.22 in payment’ of second install- '
ment 1984 Lewis County property'taxes due Qctqbet”31;?198a@ftbgethq#w§i:h v
tax statements.. These billings are based on a cerification of ‘values made
by thée Department of Reyenue‘fpllowing‘:he decision of the Washington' ™ . o
SupremefCourt'in;Burlingtbandfchern,.Incn v. Johnston. ‘The Washingron
Department of Révenue-haS'inco:rectlywclassifiedycextainzreal property of -
" Pacific Power & Light Company ' located :in Lewis County a§fpgrsonalgp:oper:y;'
_As a result, the equalized value of property of Pacifie Power & Light Company-
is overstated.. Accordingly, Pacific Power & Light Company makes this payment
under protest as required by RCW 84.68.020.. . ' o s

\
"
el
i
i
.
o)
"
M
M
K

n
'

_Please contact me if you have any questions or note any differences.:

Sinceré}y; I

Robert G. Strong
Property Tax Supervisor
(503) 243-7069 *

.‘RdS:JLE:nf
_Encl. . ; ‘ .
'rc: Stephen H. Burger - GP Bldg. - 2lst Floor

ECOPIER 2434774 - TWX 910-464-15%4
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PACIEIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

920S.W. s:xmAszus-Ponn_AND.onsconf'f;?zm--(sos) 243-1122 , "/ October 31,_ 1984

'

v

Wilma J. Corawall

Skamania County Treasurer .
P. O. Box 356 O R
Stevenson, WA 98648 1 - . : .

- ; v , . .
Y oy .

. payment o£NséCbndﬂihstall4.ﬁ :
ment 1984 Skamania Cbunry‘property‘caxéS’due October 31,1984, together wich o
tax stacementse Theseﬁbill&ﬁgs_arQEbdsed"onfa”c@qtﬁficdtiéng@f}Valqgswmade‘§

by the Deparcment of ReVénue'folIowing:ché‘decisfon bf1théﬁquh£ngc¢n“}_v T
Supreme Court in Burlingcon Nbr:hernx'rncm~v.’Johnstén-’UThé'ﬂéShiﬁétdh“
Department of Revenue has:incorrectlyyqlassified'cegtaiﬁA:eal.p:opgpty§6£3

Enclosed is check in‘chq:amounc‘of}$250;761.327inf

3

Pacific Power :& light .Company located“tnlSkamapiaﬂCbuqcyﬁasfpersonal.propef;y:i
As a result, the equalized value of propertyhof;Pacific Power & Light Company -
iScovqrstated; ‘Accordinglyy Pacific Power & Light Company makes this payment.
under protest as required by RCW 84.68.020. L e "
:Please'cqntac: me if you have any quesCions or noce”any'diffeiéh;QQHA‘

Sincerely,

~
i

Robert G. Strong
Property Tax Supervisor:
(503) 243-7069

RGS=JEL:nf
‘ﬁEncl.;‘ ‘
“re:  Stephen He Burger - GP Building - 21st. Floor

~
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' PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY R

: 9206.W. SIXTHAVENUE » PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 ~(503) 243-1122 ‘ ~ October 32;

Mr. Harris G. Hunter .
Thurston: County Treasurer
Courthouse . s ‘ - o . !
Olympia, WA 98502 . I o

Enchosed“154chqck‘ing:heﬂamouncﬂof.330;665m63fin-payménz of second imstall-""
ment 198A-Ihw:scod7cduﬁcy~pcoﬁértyr:axes‘dué-ocpbbe; 31,1984, ‘together with'
:ax.scaﬁequcsg.'Theséfbillihgs are based'anawcet:ifgﬁariOQ‘oﬁgvakhes.madeﬂuu'u
by the’ Department of Revenue following the decision: of the Washingcon |
‘Supremé“C0urt?in:BurLing:dn‘Nor:he:nw Inc. v. Johnston. The Washington .. ‘
Departmenc of Revenue has incorrectly classified cercainf:eaL?ptoperty"bfﬁl;}-

Pacific Power"& Light Company-16catedfin[Thdfsﬁon¢Coun;y~asjpe:sonél property.
As a result, the equalizéd value of propercy of Pacific Power & Light Company ~ .
is overstated. Accordingly, Pacific’Power & Light Company makes this payment °
urder protest as required by RCW 84.68.020. ‘ oo e T

‘Please contact me if you have any questions.or: note any differences.-

Sincérely;

ﬁdbertmcy'Strong e
‘Property Tax Supervisor
(503) 243=7069

RGSEJLE:nf
Encl.

rc: Stephen H. Burger - GP Bldg., 2lst Floor

TELECOPIER 2434774 « TWX 910-464-1594

*
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'PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY o h %
920S.W. SIXTH AVENUE « PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 +(303) 243.1122 October 31 1984

- v

:» Mr. Dale A. Gray
“  Yakima County Treasurer
P. O. Box 1408  °

Yakima, WA 98907-1408 i T L T

. o .
3 ) . 1 f

‘Eﬁthsedi{;kchgck-iniche‘amounq?of 1690,7‘2;32'infpéyméncgpf‘5é§oh3\£ﬁst§1171

ment 1984 Yakima County property taxes due. October 31, 1984, together with'

tax. statements. . These'billings are b&sedfonwé_ce:;i£f¢ationﬁo£“valuésqmade
. by the Department of Revenue following the decision of che Washingten .-
Supreme Court in Burlington Northern. lInc. v. 'Johnston. . The Washington. .
_Depa:tmencoof.Reyenue-has‘inconrc::ty’classified*certaim-realﬂpropetfy-ofﬂf
Pacific Power &‘Light”Company~locatedfianhkima;Counny"asfperSonaprroperCy. K
As a result, the equalized value of propefty of Pacific Power & Light Company ' '
"is overstated. Accordingly, Pacific Power ‘& Light Company makes this payment:
under protest as required by RCW 84.68.020.. ‘ o L

This payment does not ‘include the amounts on statement numbers 17141343§067f59v
and 171402-34008-6 which are being cancelled (see my . letter dated October 16,

1984; copy enclosed). Iy SR B

» . ‘ W » ) . . . V .
Please contact me if you have any questions or note any differences.

Sihceéery,_‘ ' : .

Robert G. Strong
Property Tax Supervisor
(503) 243-7069

[ RGS:JLEzmf
Encl. : E
rc: Stephen W. Burger — GP Bldg., 2lst Floor

-

TELECOPIER 2434774 « TWX 910-464-15%4




